(R-2003-887)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R	297562

ADOPTED ON ______ **JAN 28 2003**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT AND EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the City Manager is authorized to negotiate, and execute a change order to the								
contract with Insituform Technologies, Inc., on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document								
No. 295526, in an amount not to exceed \$650,000, for the installation of								
approximately sixty-five end of the line manholes, and related costs.								
2. That the additional expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$406,072 from								
Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-506.0, Pipeline Rehabilitation in the ROW - Phase A, is authorized								
solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the Project and related costs,								
provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more certificates certifying								
that the funds are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.								
<i>111</i> .								

///

///

3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Thomas C. Zeleny

Deputy City Attorney

TCZ:ccm

1/9/03

Aud.Cert:2300719

Or.Dept: MWWD

MWWD:2276

R-2003-887

Form=R-2003-887.wpd

Rev. 12/02

£_297562

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIF	ICATE OF U	JNALLOT1	TED BALA		AC	2300719		
		EDED	. OEDI				5	DEP	JINATING	119		
forth in										the purpose set into the Treasury,		
		wise una	-				· , , · . · . · . · . · . · . · . ·			,,		
Amo	unt						Fund			10.0		
Purp	ose											
			/									
Date	;		By:									
							AU	DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY			T	A	CCOUNTING DA	OPERATION	BENF/				
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
•										·		
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			TOTAL AMOUNT									
				CERTIE	ICATION O	ELINENCI	IMREDED	BALANCE		FUND OVERRIDE		
										y the contract or		
provision required purpose Treasure same a	ons one of one o	of the Class of the said con rare and obe drager	narter of Charter stract, the sticipated wn, and	f the Cit of the C nat suffic d to com d that th	y of San D City of San I ient moneys ne into the	iego; and Diego, that s to meet t Treasury, ley now ac	I do hereb sufficient in the obligation to the creates stually in the	y further omoneys hat ons of said the additional of the and th	ertify, in co ve been ap d contract a appropriation y, together	ation of any of the conformity with the oppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys acumbered.		
		ceed \$			50,000.00	,		.,				
Vend	dor	Institufor	rm, Tecl	nnologies	s, Inc.							
Purn	A20	To suthe	oriza tha	evnendi	iture of fund	s for Chan	ne Order #'	2 for the Di	nalina Rah	abilitation in the		
i dip	030	TO addite	MIZE THE	ехрени	itale of falla	3 IOI OHAIN	ge Oldel #2	2 101 1116 1 1	pellile i teri	abilitation in the		
		ROW - F	Phase A	; CIP 46	5-506.0							
Date			10	2/31/02		Ву	. Ille	and E	Herna	nden		
Date	i		12	MPTROLLER'S								
					A	CCOUNTING DA	TA.	ри цунт со	WII TROLLER'S	DETAIL MINIT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
1	0	41506	773	960	4278	177297	ACCOONT	EQUIF	FACILITI	\$650,000.00		
										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	J							тотагаз	MOLINIT	\$650,000.00		
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92))				TOTAL A	VIOUNI	FUND OVERRIDE		
, (K	_ 29'	7562	JAN 2	8 2003		·AC	· 2300719		